# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6320270

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KOJI SAKOTA	08/18/2020
NOBUYUKI IKEYA	08/05/2020
KAORU KANEKO	08/05/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	IHI CORPORATION
Street Address:	1-1,TOYOSU 3-CHOME
City:	KOTO-KU, TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	135-8710

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16862565

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 571-730-0167

Email: uspto@soei-patent.co.jp
Correspondent Name: SOEI PATENT & LAW FIRM
Address Line 1: 3033 WILSON BLVD, SUITE 700
Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FP18-0942-00US-IHI
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRYAN D. KIRKPATRICK
SIGNATURE:	/Bryan D. Kirkpatrick/
DATE SIGNED:	09/28/2020

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Assignment\_FP18-0942-00US-IHI#page1.tif source=Assignment\_FP18-0942-00US-IHI#page2.tif source=Assignment\_FP18-0942-00US-IHI#page3.tif

PATENT 506273523 REEL: 053896 FRAME: 0209

Mereas, I/ve, Name Address  **ORIC Corporation** 1-1, Toyona 3-chome, Roberts, Tokyo 135-8710 Ippan  **ORIC Corporation** 1-1, Toyona 3-chome, Roberts, Tokyo 135-8710 Ippan  **ORIC Corporation** 1-1, Toyona 3-chome, Roberts, Tokyo 135-8710 Ippan  **ORIC Corporation** 1-1, Toyona 3-chome, Roberts, Tokyo 135-8710 Ippan  **ORIC CORPORATION** **In Corporation** 1-1, Toyona 3-chome, Roberts, Tokyo 135-8710 Ippan  **American Location** **In Corporation** 1-1, Toyona 3-chome, Roberts, Toyona 3-chom			ASSI	SNMENT		
Li, Toyase 3-chone, Koroka, Tokyo 135-8710 Ispan  ob BH Corporation, 1-1, Toyase 3-chone, Koroka, Tokyo 135-8710 Ispan  ob BH Corporation, 1-1, Toyase 3-chone, Koroka, Tokyo 135-8710 Ispan  ob BH Corporation, 1-1, Toyase 3-chone, Koroka, Tokyo 135-8710 Ispan  ob BH Corporation 1-1, Toyase 3-chone, Koroka, Tokyo 135-8710 Ispan  consider the control of the corporation of the Center Patent of the United States of America therefor on even date herewith unless otherwise indicated below.  filed on April 30, 2020 Serial No. 16/862565; and  Whereas  HH Corporation 1-1, Toyosu 3-chone, Koto-ka, Tokyo 135-8710 Ispan  assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States batents to be obtained therefor;  NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration from assignee, the receipt of which is sereby soknowledged, LWE, as assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, inmsfer, and set over unto the assignee, is lawful successors and assigns, MY/OUR entire right, title, and interest in and to this may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and LWE hereby suthorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Irademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.  AND, VWE HEREBY further covenant and agree that LWE will, without further consideration, communicate with sating and lawful papers when called upon to do so, exceute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to predict the this invention in said assignse, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States which is invention of such papers shall be borne by the assignee its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United State, it being understood that any expense incident to the secur	Whe					
1-1.Toyous 3-chome. Rote-ku, Tokyo 13-5-270 Japan ch HI Cerporation. 1-1.Toyous 3-chome. Kot-ku, Tokyo 13-5-270 Japan ch HI Cerporation. 1-1.Toyous 3-chome. Kot-ku, Tokyo 13-5-270 Japan ch HI Cerporation. 1-1.Toyous 3-chome. Kot-ku, Tokyo 13-5-270 Japan Rote-ku, Tokyo 13-5-2710 Japan Ro		. Name	£	Address		
continued the control of the control	1)	Koji SAKOTA	1-1, Toyosu 3-chome,	<b></b>		
1-1, Toyona 3-chomes, Keto-kan, Telyo 135-8710 Japan  20 Hil Carporatios, 1-1, Toyona 3-chomes, Keto-kan, Telyo 135-8710 Japan  21 Hil Compariso, 1-1, Toyona 3-chomes, Keto-kan, Telyo 135-8710 Japan  22 Michael Compression of Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on even date herewith unless otherwise indicated below:  23 Filed on April 30, 2020 Serial No. 16/862565 and Whereas  24 Hil Corporation  25 Hil Corporation  26 Hil Carporation  26 Japan  27 April 30, 2020 Serial No. 16/862565 and Whereas  28 Hil Corporation  28 Hil Corporation  29 Hil Corporation  30 Now THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration from assignee, the receipt of which is sereby acknowledged, I/WE, as assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, mansfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, MY/OUR entire right, tile, and interest and to this novention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and I/WE hereby subnovize and request the Commissioner of Patents and frademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in Coordination with the terms of this Assignment,  AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/WE will, without further consideration, communicate with satignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to ME/US respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, ign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in as all sasignee, its successors and assigns, is obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the xecution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce pro				710 Japan		***************************************
ADD. Interest of the United States to issue all Letters Patent of the United States and Every unto the assignce, its lawful states of and uniterest in the application and invention, and to this provention and this application. The It is lawful states of the United States of America therefor on even date herewith unless otherwise indicated below:  filed on	2)	Nobuyuki IKEYA	1-1, Toyosu 3-chome,	710 Iznan		
hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in  CENTRIFUGAL COMPRESSOR WITH HEAT EXCHANGER  and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on even date herewith unless otherwise indicated below:  filed on April 30, 2020 , Serial No. 16/862565 ; and  Whereas  IHI Corporation  1-1,Toyosu 3-chome, Koto-ku, Tokyo 135-8710 Japan  assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States betters to be obtained therefor;  NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration from assignee, the receipt of which is sereby acknowledged, I/WE, as assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, M/YOLD entire right, title, and interest in and to this movention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which have be granted thereou, and all reissues thereof, and I/WE hereby suthorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in eccordance with the terms of this Assignment,  AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/WE will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to ME/US respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, ign all lawful papers when may be necessary of the necessary of the papers when may be necessary of the papers that may be necessary of the papers when the assignee, its successors and assigns, in continuation, and reissue publications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the ass	3)	Kaoru KANEKO	e/o IHI Corporation, 1-1,Toyosu 3-chome,			
filed on April 36, 2020 , Serial No. 16/862565 ; and Whereas  IFHI Corporation  1-1, Toyosu 3-chome, Koto-ku, Tokyo 135-8710 Japan assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States natents to be obtained therefor;  NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration from assignee, the receipt of which is sereby acknowledged, I/WE, as assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, MY/OUR entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and I/WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Irademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment,  AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/WE will, without further consideration, communicate with satignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to MED/US respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, ign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the xecution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.  In the event that the patent application filing date or serial number is not known at the time this Assignment is executed, two hereby grant permission to the attorneys of record in the patent application to fill in the filing date and/or serial number bove, and to record this Assignment after such information is a	herei CEN	nafter called assignor(s), h TRIFUGAL COMPRES	ave invented certain improve SOR WITH HEAT EXC	ements in HANGER		
Whereas  IHI Corporation  1-1, Toyosu 3-chome, Koto-ku, Tokyo 135-8710 Japan  [assignee], desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States betents to be obtained therefor;  NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration from assignee, the receipt of which is nereby acknowledged, IWE, as assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, MY/OUR entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and I/WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Irademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;  AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/WE will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facis known to ME/US respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, ign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.  In the event that the patent application filing date or serial number is not known at the time this Assignment is executed, IWE hereby grant permission to the attorneys of record in the patent applic	and e ndica	xecuted an application for sted below:	Letters Patent of the United	States of America therefo	or on even date herewith u	nless otherwise
IHI Corporation  1-1, Toyosu 3-chome, Koto-ku, Tokyo 135-8710 Japan  [assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States beteats to be obtained therefor;  NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration from assignee, the receipt of which is sereby acknowledged, I/WE, as assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, MY/OUR entire right, title, and interest in and to this nevention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and I/WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Irademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;  AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/WE will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any lacts known to ME/US respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, ign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, continuation, and reissne applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.  In the event that the patent application filing date or serial number is not known at the time this Assignment is executed, WE hereby grant permission to the attorneys of record in the patent application to fill in the filing date			April 30, 2020	, Serial No.	16/862565	; and
l-1,Toyosu 3-chome, Koto-ku, Tokyo 135-8710 Japan  assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States satents to be obtained therefor;  NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration from assignee, the receipt of which is nereby acknowledged, I/WE, as assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, MY/OUR entire right, title, and interest in and to this nevention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereou, and all reissues thereof; and I/WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Irademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;  AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/WE will, without further consideration, communicate with satignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to ME/US respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, ign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignse, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue pplications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be home by the assignee, its successors and assigns.  In the event that the patent application filling date or serial number is not known at the time this Assignment is executed.  INVENTORS  DATE SIGNED  INVENTORS  DATE SIGNED						
Koto-ku, Tokyo 135-8710 Japan assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States tatents to be obtained therefor;  NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration from assignee, the receipt of which is sereby acknowledged, I/WE, as assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, MY/OUR entire right, title, and interest in and to this nvention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which have be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and I/WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and 'rademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in cecordance with the terms of this Assignment;  AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/WE will, without further consideration, communicate with ssignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to ME/US respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, ign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue pplications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.  In the event that the patent application filing date or serial number is not known at the time this Assignment is executed, WE hereby grant permission to the attorneys of record in the patent application to fill in the filing date and/or serial numb			OSD 3-chome			
assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States atents to be obtained therefor;  NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration from assignee, the receipt of which is erreby acknowledged, I/WE, as assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, not set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, MY/OUR entire right, title, and interest in and to this avention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which have be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and I/WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and rademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in occordance with the terms of this Assignment;  AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/WE will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to ME/US respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, gn all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue polications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.  In the event that the patent application filing date or serial number is not known at the time this Assignment is executed, we hereby grant permission to the attorneys of record in the patent application to fill in the filing date and/or serial number to ove, and to record this As						
NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration from assignee, the receipt of which is ereby acknowledged, I/WE, as assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, nd set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, MY/OUR entire right, title, and interest in and to this revention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and I/WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and rademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in econdance with the terms of this Assignment;  AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/WE will, without further consideration, communicate with ssignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to ME/US respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, and llawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue populations, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to all divisional, continuation, and reissue populations, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to all divisional, continuation, and reissue populations, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to all divisional, continuation, and reissue populations, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to all divisional, continuation, and reissue populations, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to all divisional, continuation, and reissue populations, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to all divisional continuation, and reissue population of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and as	assig aten	mee), desires to acquire the	entire right, title and intere	st in the application and i	nvention, and to any Unite	d States
AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/WE will, without further consideration, communicate with ssignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to ME/US respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, ign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue perfect the total trightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.  In the event that the patent application filing date or serial number is not known at the time this Assignment is executed, WE hereby grant permission to the attorneys of record in the patent application to fill in the filing date and/or serial number bove, and to record this Assignment after such information is added.  INVENTORS  DATE SIGNED  INVENTORS  DATE SIGNED  INVENTORS  DATE SIGNED  ENVENTORS  DATE SIGNED	nven nay b rade	tion and this application, a se granted thereon, and all marks of the United States	as lawful successors and assi- ad all divisions, and continu- teissues thereof, and I/WE h to issue all Letters Patent fo	gas, MY/OUR catire rig ations thereof, and all Let ereby sutherize and reco	it, title, and interest in and ters Patent of the United S	to this
We hereby grant permission to the attorneys of record in the patent application to fill in the filling date and/or serial number bove, and to record this Assignment after such information is added.    INVENTORS   DATE SIGNED	ssign ign a he titl pplic nd er	AND, I/WE HEREBY find thee, its successors and assignated assignated as all lawful papers when called to this invention in said a stream as all rightful or afforce proper patent protections.	ther covenant and agree that gns, any facts known to ME/xi upon to do so, execute and assignee, its successors and at this and generally do everythation for this invention in the	US respecting this invent I deliver all papers that n assigns, execute all divisi ing possible to aid assign United States, it being u	ion and testify in any legal may be necessary or desiral onal, continuation, and rei	proceeding, ole to perfect ssue
):	WE.	hereby grant permission to	the attorneys of record in the	e patent application to fil	at the time this Assignment I in the filing date and/or s	nt is executed, erial number
Name: Koji SAKOTA			INVENTORS		DATE SIGNED	2
) 2		: Loft	Koji SAKOTA		18/8/20	20
			•			
		<b>.</b>	Nobuyuki IKEYA			

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261)

Kaoru KANEKO

3): Name:

REEL: 053896 FRAME: 0210

## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I/we, Name Address a/o IHI Corporation, 1) Koji SAKOTA 1-1. Toyom 3-chome Koto-ku, Tokyo 135-8710 Japan c'o Il II Corporation, Nobuvuki IKEYA 1-1. Toyon 3-chome Koto-ku, Tokyo 135-8716 Jepan c/o BH Corporation, Kaoru KANEKO 1-1, Toyasu 3-chame, Koto-ku, Tokyo 135-8710 Japan hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in CENTRIFUGAL COMPRESSOR WITH HEAT EXCHANGER and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on even date herewith unless otherwise indicated below: April 30, 2020 , Serial No. 16/862565 Whereas IHI Corporation 1-1, Toyosu 3-chome, Koto-ku, Tokyo 135-8710 Japan (assignce), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor. NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration from assignee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/WE, as assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, MY/OUR entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and I/WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment, AND, I'WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I'WE will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to ME/US respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding. sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns. In the event that the patent application filing date or serial number is not known at the time this Assignment is executed, I/WE hereby grant permission to the attorneys of record in the patent application to fill in the filling date and/or serial number above, and to record this Assignment after such information is added. INVENTORS DATE SIGNED 1): Koji SAKOTA Name:

Aug 5th, 2020

Kaoni KANEKO

2): Name:

3):

Name:

## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I/we,		
Name	Address	
1) Koji SAKOTA	c/o IHI Corporation, 1-1,Toyosu 3-chome, Koto-ku, Tokyo 135-8710 Japan	
2) Nobuyuki IKEYA	c/o IHI Corporation, 1-1,Toyosu 3-chome, Koto-ku, Tokyo 135-8710 Japan	
3) Kaoru KANEKO	c/o IHI Corporation, 1-1,Toyosu 3-chome, Koto-ku, Tokyo 135-8710 Japan	
<del>-</del>	ve invented certain improvements in SOR WITH HEAT EXCHANGER	

and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on even date herewith unless otherwise indicated below:

filed on April 30, 2020 , Serial No. 16/862565 ; and

Whereas

IHI Corporation

1-1, Toyosu 3-chome,

Koto-ku, Tokyo 135-8710 Japan

(assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration from assignee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/WE, as assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, MY/OUR entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and I/WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/WE will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to ME/US respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

In the event that the patent application filing date or serial number is not known at the time this Assignment is executed, I/WE hereby grant permission to the attorneys of record in the patent application to fill in the filing date and/or serial number above, and to record this Assignment after such information is added.

e de la companya de La companya de la co	<u>INVENTORS</u>	<u>DATE SIGNED</u>
1):		
Name:	Koji SAKOTA	
2):		
Name:	Nobuyuki IKEYA	
3):	K Kane bo	Aug 5th. 2020
Name:	Kaoru KANEKO	V

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261)

Page 1 of 1

**PATENT** 

REEL: 053896 FRAME: 0212